
Monday 26th February 2024 

Weekly Parent Reminders 
1. After School Clubs 3.30-4.30pm Monday – Art, Wednesday – Football   

2. Tuesday 27th February Year 3 Football Event at Score, Waterloo  (4.00pm PROMPT start so earlier pick up if necessary!!) 

3. Friday 1st March Celebration Assembly 3pm 

4. Thursday 29th Feb Family Story Time begins – families can join their child’s class to listen to the class story from 3:15pm.  

5. Thursday 7th March: World Book Day – we have 3 donated costumes, please do come and ask at the office if you would like to have a 

look! 

6. Friday 8th March: FoB Mothers Day Secret Shop. (Now available to order on Parent Pay.)  

7. Week Beginning Monday 11th March Science Week 

8. Wednesday 13th March Year 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Parents Evening 3.00-6.00pm  (Please book a slot on Parents Booking using info. sent out) 

9. Thursday 14th March Reception and Year 1 Parents Evening 3.40-5.30pm  (Please book a slot on Parents Booking using info. sent out) 

10. Friday 15th March  £1 Donation for “Name the Birdsedge Mascot”.   Comic Relief/Red Nose Day – Non Uniform  £1 and buns on sale. 

11. Thursday 21st March Whole school photograph 9.00am and 2:30pm Easter Service at the Chapel – families welcome. 

12. Friday 22nd March FoB Easter Egg Hunt for children during the afternoon  

13. Friday 22nd March: Last Day of Spring Term 2 – 2 week holiday.      (School reopens Monday 8th April) 

14. Monday 25th March – Thursday 28th March: Possible Easter Holiday Club Days. Last week to Register interest here before a 

decision to go ahead is made: https://forms.office.com/e/yAPMj8T4vv  

15. Monday 13th May: Class 2, two-night Residential Trip.  

16. Friday 24th May: Last Day of Summer Term 1 – 1 week and 1 INSET Day (3rdJune) Holiday.  

https://forms.office.com/e/yAPMj8T4vv

